
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—August 23, 2018 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 

agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

 

4. Financial Report – July 2018 and Bills Payable – Period 8/4/18 – 8/17/18   

5. Approval of the Minutes – August 9, 2018  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES - none 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS - none 

  C.  MOTIONS  

1.  Motion to Approve (Final) Payment #7 to In Line Services, LLC for the 2017 

Water Meter Replacement Project in the amount of $20,988.80 

    

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 
  * No Workshop scheduled at this time 

* Executive Session  

 

 



























































































































Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     1

Report dates: 8/4/2018-8/17/2018 Aug 17, 2018  09:03AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A-B-E Laboratory

A-B-E Laboratory 08032018 06-448.316 2018-July water analysis 08/03/18 280.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 280.00 .00

AG Industrial

AG Industrial IT36816 01-451.375 Blade for tractor 07/23/18 139.81 .00

AG Industrial WT07756 01-437.375 Ford Tractor-Transmission shift 07/27/18 3,878.27 .00

AG Industrial WT07756 01-451.375 Ford Tractor-Transmission shift 07/27/18 3,878.26 .00

Total AG Industrial: 7,896.34 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp

Allentown Equipment Corp 1053 01-437.251 #7-Inspection 07/20/18 82.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1054 01-437.251 #21-Inspection 07/20/18 85.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1055 01-437.251 #12-Inspection 07/20/18 45.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1057 06-448.251 #34 Inspection 07/30/18 41.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1057 08-429.251 #34 Inspection 07/30/18 41.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1058 01-437.251 #9-Inspection 07/31/18 82.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1059 01-437.251 #15-Inspection 07/31/18 85.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1060 01-401.251 #17-Inspection 07/31/18 85.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1061 01-437.251 #14-Inspection 07/31/18 82.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 1062 01-437.251 #3-Inspection 07/31/18 82.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 710.00 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 07312018 01-403.453 2018-July-LST Comm 07/31/18 253.38 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 253.38 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 08102018 06-448.363 2018-July-Hydrant rental 08/10/18 880.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of 08102018 06-448.368 2018-July-4 resale customers 08/10/18 329.13 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of: 1,209.13 .00

CodeMaster

CodeMaster CDM-014-157 01-413.307 2018-July-Residential inspections 07/31/18 45.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-157 01-413.308 2018-July-Plan Review 07/31/18 1,140.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-157 01-413.308 2018-July-Comm Plan Review 07/31/18 3,137.96 .00

Total CodeMaster: 4,322.96 .00

Colours Inc

Colours Inc 3663122 01-430.240 Fast wax & foam pads 08/10/18 65.75 .00

Total Colours Inc: 65.75 .00

Coopersburg Materials

Coopersburg Materials 17411 01-438.245 9.5MM 07/20/18 10,225.60 .00
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Report dates: 8/4/2018-8/17/2018 Aug 17, 2018  09:03AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Coopersburg Materials: 10,225.60 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 159409 01-408.318 2018-Mar-Weil Street Subdivision 06/13/18 844.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 21868 01-408.318 2018-Apr-Children's Hospital Addition 05/07/18 117.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22097 01-404.318 2018-June-Samuel M Gentile Minor  
Subdivision

07/09/18 1,868.59 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22319 01-404.310 2018-July-General Matters 08/07/18 1,613.40 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22320 01-414.310 2018-July-Amendment to SALDO 08/07/18 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22321 01-404.310 2018-July-Bankruptcy of Residents 08/07/18 52.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22322 01-414.310 2018-July-Planning Commission 08/07/18 169.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22323 01-404.310 2018-July-Traffic Enforcement  
Agreement-LVHN

08/07/18 26.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22325 01-404.310 2018-July-Board of Commissioners 08/07/18 325.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22325 01-404.310 2018-July-Septic Permits-Well  
Isolations-Waivers

08/07/18 156.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22326 01-404.310 2018-July-Lindberg Park Trail 08/07/18 65.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22327 08-429.310 2018-July-Sewer Overpayments to  
Allentown

08/07/18 65.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22328 01-404.318 2018-July-Didra/Salisbury Township  
Lot Consolidation

08/07/18 299.84 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22330 01-404.310 2018-July-Emergency Services-
Consultant & Review

08/07/18 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22331 01-404.310 2018-July-Hindley v. R&K Custome  
Homes Inc & Litzenberger, et. al.

08/07/18 130.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22332 01-404.310 2018-July-Liens-2018 08/07/18 1,961.42 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22333 01-404.310 2018-July-Satisfactions for 2018 08/07/18 156.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22334 01-404.310 2018-July-Motor Vehicle Accident-
10/22/17

08/07/18 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22335 01-404.310 2018-July-Lindberg Park-Final  
rehabilitation project

08/07/18 312.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22337 01-404.310 2018-July-Frankenfield-Challenge to  
removal from rank of Corporal

08/07/18 26.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22338 01-404.310 2018-July-Oil Spill from 1306  
Ueberroth Ave

08/07/18 221.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22339 01-404.310 2018-July-Emmaus Overlook  
Reservior Demolition

08/07/18 208.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22341 08-429.310 2018-Sewer Agreement with Fountain  
Hill

08/07/18 65.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 8,797.25 .00

DiMatteo, Francesco

DiMatteo, Francesco 08072018 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimb 08/07/18 150.00 .00

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 150.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV334052 06-448.251 #32-Batteries 07/20/18 77.98 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV334052 08-429.251 #32-Batteries 07/20/18 77.97 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV335377 01-437.251 #22-Oil Filter 07/24/18 39.70 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV336660 01-437.375 Oil filters for mowers 07/26/18 12.16 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV338410 01-437.251 #18-Oil & Oil filter 07/31/18 59.30 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV339157 01-437.251 Air filter for Loader 08/02/18 61.24 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV339266 06-448.375 Fuel Filters for JD 310SG 08/02/18 32.26 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV339266 08-429.375 Fuel Filters for JD 310SG 08/02/18 32.26 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV339272 08-429.375 Oil filter for backhoe 08/02/18 8.42 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV339272 06-448.375 Oil filter for backhoe 08/02/18 8.41 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 409.70 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 73025 01-410.241 Antenna 08/01/18 28.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 28.00 .00

Evident Inc

Evident Inc 134282B 01-410.260 Narcopouch 08/02/18 69.75 .00

Total Evident Inc: 69.75 .00

First Regional Compost Authority

First Regional Compost Au 2018-240 10-427.303 Grass collection-40 yds-7/24/18 08/01/18 200.00 .00

Total First Regional Compost Authority: 200.00 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  822910 01-437.251 #1-Tail lights 07/25/18 59.68 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 59.68 .00

Highmark Properties LLC

Highmark Properties LLC 08162018 01-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 199.95 .00

Highmark Properties LLC 08162018 03-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 21.65 .00

Highmark Properties LLC 08162018 04-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 6.32 .00

Total Highmark Properties LLC: 227.92 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 67650 01-409.240 Drain pipe & fitting for Admin bldg 08/03/18 29.97 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 29.97 .00

Hrycko, Patricia

Hrycko, Patricia 08162018 01-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 28.37 .00

Hrycko, Patricia 08162018 03-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 3.07 .00

Hrycko, Patricia 08162018 04-301.100 Refund-Overpayment of 2018  
Township R.E. Taxes

08/16/18 .90 .00

Total Hrycko, Patricia: 32.34 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt  R202003615:01 03-412.374 #31-31-Starter & charging system  
repair

06/07/18 1,799.46 .00

Total Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP: 1,799.46 .00

IAAI

IAAI 125864 01-410.420 8/1/18-8/1/19- IAAI fire marshall  
membership dues

08/01/18 100.00 .00

Total IAAI: 100.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 158434 01-408.318 2018-Mar-Cedar Crest Jaindl Bldg  
Addition

04/12/18 263.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 158849 01-408.318 2018-Apr-Cedar Crest Jaindl Bldg  
Addition

05/08/18 290.13 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 159844 01-408.318 2018-June-Cedar Crest Jaindl Bldg  
Addition

07/11/18 237.38 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 159846 01-408.318 2018-June-Weil Subdivision 07/11/18 871.75 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     4

Report dates: 8/4/2018-8/17/2018 Aug 17, 2018  09:03AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Keystone Consulting Engin 159847 01-408.318 2018-May-3235 W Emmaus Ave Land  
Development

07/11/18 211.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 159848 01-408.318 2018-June-Emmaus Reservior  
Grading Plan

07/11/18 1,160.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 159849 01-408.318 2018-June-LVHN ED Expansion 07/11/18 10,212.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 22060 01-404.318 2018-May-Samuel M Gentile Minor  
Subdivision

06/07/18 208.00 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 13,455.01 .00

Kolbalt Construction

Kolbalt Construction 07252018 01-451.601 Lindberg Park Final Rehab Project-
Thru 7/31/18-Pmt #1

07/25/18 9,000.00 9,000.00 08/14/18

Total Kolbalt Construction: 9,000.00 9,000.00

Kress, Kevin J.

Kress, Kevin J. 08132018 01-410.421 Reimb-Lodging & meals-"Major Case  
Search Warrant" training 8/7/18

08/13/18 251.14 .00

Total Kress, Kevin J.: 251.14 .00

Lawn & Golf Supply Co Inc

Lawn & Golf Supply Co Inc 28892 01-451.375 Sweep finger 08/01/18 423.09 .00

Total Lawn & Golf Supply Co Inc: 423.09 .00

Lawson Products

Lawson Products 9305989093 01-430.240 Glass cleaner/air nipple/nitrile  
gloves/silicone sealant/duct tape/hex  
nuts/hex cap screws/hand cleaner  
dispenser/flap disc

07/23/18 182.23 .00

Lawson Products 9305992629 01-430.240 Nitrile gloves 07/24/18 119.87 .00

Lawson Products 9305992630 01-430.240 Bolt loosener 07/24/18 33.98 .00

Total Lawson Products: 336.08 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 5014 08-429.367 2Q18 Sewer 08/03/18 161,775.60 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 161,775.60 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 569745 01-410.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Aug 2018 08/08/18 2,310.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 569745 01-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Aug 2018 08/08/18 1,616.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 569745 06-448.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Aug 2018 08/08/18 367.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 569745 08-429.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Aug 2018 08/08/18 367.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 569745 10-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Aug 2018 08/08/18 180.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 4,840.00 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 49190 01-430.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 07/19/18 153.34 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 49190 06-448.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 07/19/18 153.33 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 49190 08-429.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 07/19/18 153.33 .00

Total Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown: 460.00 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 08072018 01-410.241 Extension cords 08/07/18 89.98 .00

Madle's Hardware 188684 01-409.240 Gutter/Downspout for Admn Bldg 08/16/18 9.93 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Madle's Hardware: 99.91 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 33942 03-412.374 #31-01-Oxygen sensor 04/25/18 263.53 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34219 03-412.374 #31-61-Inspection & Oil change 06/13/18 131.03 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 34506 01-415.260 #221-A/C Service 08/07/18 136.45 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 531.01 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 27936-5 01-410.241 Battery Stick-Vasilik 07/30/18 20.99 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 20.99 .00

Municipal Emergency Services

Municipal Emergency Servi IN1245888 03-411.260 Rescue tools service 07/19/18 2,614.00 .00

Total Municipal Emergency Services: 2,614.00 .00

Nelson Wire Rope

Nelson Wire Rope 138535 01-430.240 Rubber tarp ties & Rachet straps 07/31/18 282.31 .00

Total Nelson Wire Rope: 282.31 .00

Nicolo, Alessandro

Nicolo, Alessandro 08132018 01-413.421 Mileage to NPDES-Wilkes-Barre 08/13/18 49.05 .00

Total Nicolo, Alessandro: 49.05 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Coop

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 08012018 01-487.156 2018 Sept coverage 08/01/18 79,916.74 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 08012018 06-487.156 2018 Sept coverage 08/01/18 7,116.51 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 08012018 08-487.156 2018 Sept coverage 08/01/18 7,116.51 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 08012018 10-487.156 2018 Sept coverage 08/01/18 2,156.06 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 96,305.82 .00

PA One Call System Inc.

PA One Call System Inc. 0000780518 01-401.320 2018-Aug-Voice/Fax messages 07/31/18 325.29 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 325.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 08-429.361 49200-35001 07/31/18 28.63 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 08-429.361 95425-66011 07/31/18 28.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-434.361 79200-43006 07/31/18 10,453.56 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-434.361 79000-43000 07/31/18 503.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-433.362 97159-57000 07/31/18 43.70 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-433.362 96549-22003 07/31/18 38.14 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-433.362 59610-04003 07/31/18 41.78 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 01-451.361 62400-52006 07/31/18 13.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 08-429.361 47020-14000 07/31/18 28.72 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 08-429.361 98810-20005 07/31/18 77.95 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-433.362 32810-04003 07/31/18 38.16 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 35-433.362 58010-04003 07/31/18 39.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 07312018 06-448.361 59410-04007 07/31/18 30.23 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08072018 08-429.361 08450-07007 08/07/18 27.90 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

PPL Electric Utilities 08072018 08-429.361 15450-07002 08/07/18 27.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08072018 08-429.361 32650-08001 08/07/18 30.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08072018 08-429.361 42850-08008 08/07/18 27.80 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08092018 01-451.361 54060-05002 08/09/18 28.50 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08092018 06-448.361 30460-06001 08/09/18 484.83 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 08092018 08-429.361 56060-06003 08/09/18 28.06 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 12,020.23 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 08H0441704392 01-409.366 2018-July-Acct#0441704392-Franko 08/06/18 17.16 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 08H0441704392 01-409.366 2018-July-Acct#0436481527-Admin 08/06/18 69.04 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 08H0441704392 01-409.366 2018-July-Acct#0436481543-Police 08/06/18 60.65 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 08H0441704392 01-409.366 2018-July-Acct#0436481576-DPW 08/06/18 46.69 .00

Total ReadyRefresh by Nestle: 193.54 .00

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt C 29484 01-451.375 Ringo trailer 07/26/18 48.00 .00

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt C 29576 01-437.375 tail light-highway control trailer 08/06/18 24.00 .00

Total Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc: 72.00 .00

Sabo, Donald

Sabo, Donald 08152018 01-410.187 Reimb-Criminal justice BCJ Art 1301 08/15/18 150.00 .00

Sabo, Donald 08152018 01-406.171 Health Reimb 08/15/18 64.63 .00

Total Sabo, Donald: 214.63 .00

Sands Ford of Red Hill

Sands Ford of Red Hill 72735 01-437.251 #22-Drag rod & drag rod end  
assembly

07/24/18 159.20 .00

Total Sands Ford of Red Hill: 159.20 .00

Service Electric Cable TV

Service Electric Cable TV 08012018 01-410.315 Prolog Express -July 2018 08/01/18 78.44 .00

Total Service Electric Cable TV: 78.44 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers

Service Tire Truck Centers 001613-01 01-410.251 tires 07/12/18 1,478.32 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 1,478.32 .00

Shammy Shine Car Washes

Shammy Shine Car Washe 073118 01-410.315 Police Car Washes-7/1-7/31/18 07/31/18 120.00 .00

Total Shammy Shine Car Washes: 120.00 .00

Sherwin Williams

Sherwin Williams 1326-2 01-433.246 Line paint 07/19/18 488.70 .00

Total Sherwin Williams: 488.70 .00

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage 3385691808 01-409.240 Hardwound roll towels/trash liners/C-
fold towels/Lysol wipes/air  
freshener/hardwound towels

08/02/18 359.31 .00
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Total Staples Advantage: 359.31 .00

Staples Credit Plan

Staples Credit Plan 07152018 01-436.240 Label Tape 07/15/18 36.98 .00

Total Staples Credit Plan: 36.98 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 215749 01-401.240 Copy paper/tape 08/07/18 111.85 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 215912 01-402.240 post-it notes/index cards 08/09/18 30.83 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 142.68 .00

Stratix Systems Inc

Stratix Systems Inc 341379 01-401.375 Maint fee Admin-8/12/2018-
11/11/2018

08/07/18 763.14 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 342887 01-401.375 Maint fee-police 2nd flr copier-8/12/18
-11/11/2018

08/14/18 238.23 .00

Stratix Systems Inc 342888 01-401.375 Maint fee-police 1st flr copier-8/12/18-
11/11/2018

08/14/18 349.35 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 1,350.72 .00

Suburban Propane-2022

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 01-401.231 unleaded 07/25/18 50.13 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 01-410.231 unleaded 07/25/18 1,457.76 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 01-430.231 unleaded 07/25/18 1,507.90 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 06-448.231 unleaded 07/25/18 266.10 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 08-429.231 unleaded 07/25/18 266.10 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 07252018 03-413.231 unleaded 07/25/18 308.52 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 01-401.231 unleaded 08/06/18 31.39 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 01-410.231 unleaded 08/06/18 912.65 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 01-430.231 unleaded 08/06/18 944.05 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 06-448.231 unleaded 08/06/18 166.59 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 08-429.231 unleaded 08/06/18 166.59 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 12084 03-413.231 unleaded 08/06/18 193.15 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 804988 01-401.231 diesel 08/06/18 18.98 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 804988 01-410.231 diesel 08/06/18 551.97 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 804988 01-430.231 diesel 08/06/18 570.96 .00
